

Telephones : +91-33- 2252-1031/1034/1035 + 91-33-2252-1602/1492/1619 + 91-33- 2252-7143/7373/2204 Fax : +91-33-2252-7993 +91-33-2252-1026 +91-33-2252-1723 Website : www.icmai.in

Ref: G/128/11/2023

November 30, 2023

## **NOTICE**

Notice dated 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2023 was sent to all defaulting members who had dues as on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, by email as well as Registered Post in terms of clause (c) of sub-section (1) of Section 20 of the Cost and Works Accountants Act, 1959, as amended, read with Regulation 7(6) and 7(7) of the Cost and Works Accountants Regulations, 1959, as amended, to clear their membership dues within forty-five days of receipt of the Notice.

This is for information of all concerned that the fees paid by these defaulting members shall not be accepted after 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 and their names will be removed from the Register of Members for non-payment of fees.

However, defaulting members whose names are removed for non-payment membership fees can restore their names in terms of sub-section (3) of Section 20 of the Cost and Works Accountants Act, 1959, as amended, read with Regulation 17 of the Cost and Works Accountants Regulations, 1959, as amended, by filling up form M-4 and paying the arrears of annual membership fee, entrance fee and restoration fee of Rs.500/- plus applicable taxes (18% GST).

Sd /-

(CMA Dr. Kaushik Banerjee) Secretary